80
22
3G
B
-2
01
8/
R

DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
360°
ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES:
WSCR
WSCRET
8 327B001
G 327B101
24V
24V
   /DC
   /DCMO
voltage
suffix
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
PREFIX TABLE
prefix description power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 LP RP MP BP
W S C R Flameproof 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-0+1+31)*    
W S C R E M Increased Safety / Encapsulated 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-0+7+18+31)*    
W S C R I S Intrinsically Safe 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-0+11+31)*  - - -
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1,5)    
T Threaded conduit (1/2" NPT)    
●	 Available feature
 *	 ATEX solenoids are also approved according to EN 13463-1 (non electrical valves)
prefix weight
WSCR*
WSCREM*
WSCRIS*
2,25 kg
* Without cable gland
91
92
53
75
47
116
80
22
3G
B
-2
01
8/
R
01
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
3
SERIES WSCR / WSCREM / WSCRIS
SAFETY PARAMETERS
prefix
option
safety parameters
Ui
= (DC)
Ii Pi Li Ci
(V) (mA) (W) (mH) (µF )
Low power (LP)
WSCRIS < 32 500 1,5 0 0
RECOMMENDED INTERFACES
Located in safe areas, these interfaces allow to feed the intrinsically safe solenoid valves located in explosive areas.
This equipment must be ordered from its respective manufacturers, specifying that they are intended to feed intrinsically safe
solenoid operators:
WSCRIS	 : II1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, II 2D Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db IP66/67
BARRIERS / INTERFACES
manufacturer module type
1G/2G